
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wetzler, Ben (9-1)
Loss: Kaprielian, James (6-5)
Save: Schultz, Scott (5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Adam Dowdy First: Joe Burleson Third Base: Jake Uhlenhopp 
Start: 7:43pm   Time: 2:59   Attendance: 2813   Weather: 49 Degrees, Partly Cloudy
Game notes:
- Ehret faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UCLA 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0
Oregon State 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 X 4 6 0

UCLA (23-23-1, 10-12 Pac-12 / 10-12) -vs- # 2 Oregon State (36-8,
18-4 Pac-12 / 18-4) 5/9/2014 at Corvallis, Ore. (Goss Stadium)

UCLA 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chatterton, Trent ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Stephens, Brett rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Moore, Ty lf 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Zeile, Shane c 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Kern, Nick dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bono, Christoph cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Persico, Luke 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Hazard, Justin ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gallagher, Pat 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Williams, Kevin ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Weimer, Aaron 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Kaprielian, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ehret, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schuh, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 8 2 0 10 6

2B: Moore, Ty (1)
SH: Stephens, Brett (1)

Oregon State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hendrix, Jeff cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Peterson, Andy 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Conforto, Michael lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Davis, Dylan rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Howard, Michael dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Clark, Gabe 1b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
    Clardy, Caylen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Casper, Jerad 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ice, Logan c 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Hamilton, Caleb 3b 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
Morrison, Trever ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
Wetzler, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schultz, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 6 4 7 4 8

2B: Clark, Gabe (1)
3B: Morrison, Trever (1)
SH: Morrison, Trever (1)
CS: Davis, Dylan (1)

UCLA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaprielian, James (L, 6-5) 7.2 6 4 4 6 4 0 0 0 0 27 34 8 10 121
Ehret, Jake 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
Schuh, Max 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
Totals 6 4 4 7 4 0 0 0 0 28 36 8 11 131

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wetzler, Ben (W, 9-1) 8.0 8 2 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 31 32 6 10 120
Schultz, Scott (S, 5) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Totals 8 2 2 0 10 0 0 0 0 34 35 7 10 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

UCLA - Top of 1st UCL OSU
Chatterton singled to right center (1-1 KB). 0 0
Stephens grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-1 KB); Chatterton advanced to second. 0 0
Moore grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB); Chatterton advanced to third. 0 0
Zeile struck out swinging to catcher (1-2 KSBS). 0 0

Oregon State - Top of 1st UCL OSU
Hendrix, J. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Peterson, A. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0
Conforto, M. out at first 1b to p (3-2 BFBFBF). 0 0

UCLA - Top of 2nd UCL OSU
Kern flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 0 0
Bono grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 SKBFBB). 0 0
Persico grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Oregon State - Top of 2nd UCL OSU
Davis, D. fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Howard, M. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Clark, G. popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

UCLA - Top of 3rd UCL OSU
Gallagher struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 0
Weimer singled through the left side (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Chatterton flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0
Stephens singled up the middle (2-2 KKBB); Weimer advanced to second. 0 0
Moore doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Stephens scored; Weimer scored. 2 0
Zeile struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 0

Oregon State - Top of 3rd UCL OSU
Ice singled to second base (2-2 BKBK). 2 0
Hamilton walked (3-0 BBBB); Ice advanced to second. 2 0
Morrison out at first c to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); Hamilton advanced to second; Ice advanced to third. 2 0
Hendrix, J. struck out swinging to catcher (1-2 KKBS). 2 0
Peterson, A. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 2 0

UCLA - Top of 4th UCL OSU
Kern flied out to rf (3-2 BFSBB). 2 0
Bono singled to third base (0-1 K). 2 0
Persico singled to shortstop (1-2 KKFB); Bono advanced to second. 2 0
Gallagher struck out looking (3-2 SBBBKK). 2 0
Weimer grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 2 0

Oregon State - Top of 4th UCL OSU
Conforto, M. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 0
Davis, D. singled to center field (0-0). 2 0
Davis, D. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0
Howard, M. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKBSF). 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCLA - Top of 5th UCL OSU
Chatterton grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0
Stephens struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 2 0
Moore flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKS). 2 0

Oregon State - Top of 5th UCL OSU
Clark, G. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 0
Ice grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Clark, G. advanced to second. 2 0
Hamilton grounded out to ss (1-2 SFB). 2 0
Morrison tripled to right field, RBI (0-0); Clark, G. scored. 2 1
Hendrix, J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Peterson, A. lined out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 2 1

UCLA - Top of 6th UCL OSU
Zeile singled to left field (0-2 KS). 2 1
Kern struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 2 1
Bono singled to center field (1-1 BK); Zeile advanced to third. 2 1
Persico struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 1
Gallagher grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 2 1

Oregon State - Top of 6th UCL OSU
Conforto, M. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 1
Davis, D. grounded out to p (0-1 F); Conforto, M. advanced to second. 2 1
Howard, M. fouled out to lf (0-2 FF). 2 1
Clark, G. doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Conforto, M. scored. 2 2
Ice popped up to 2b (2-2 FBKB). 2 2

UCLA - Top of 7th UCL OSU
Weimer fouled out to c (2-2 KBBK). 2 2
Chatterton grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 2 2
Stephens grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 2 2

Oregon State - Top of 7th UCL OSU
Hamilton flied out to rf (1-2 KKFB). 2 2
Morrison struck out swinging to catcher (1-2 SBFS). 2 2
Hendrix, J. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 2

UCLA - Top of 8th UCL OSU
Moore grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 2
Zeile popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 2
Kern struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 2 2

Oregon State - Top of 8th UCL OSU
Peterson, A. flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 2 2
Conforto, M. struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 2 2
Davis, D. singled up the middle (0-0). 2 2
Howard, M. singled to right field (3-2 BBBKF); Davis, D. advanced to third. 2 2
Clark, G. walked (3-0 BBBB); Howard, M. advanced to second. 2 2
Ice walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Clark, G. advanced to second; Howard, M. advanced to third; Davis, D.
scored. 2 3
Ehret to p for Kaprielian. 2 3
Hamilton walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Ice advanced to second; Clark, G. advanced to third; Howard, M. scored. 2 4



Schuh to p for Ehret. 2 4
Clardy, C. pinch ran for Clark, G.. 2 4
Morrison grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFFB). 2 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCLA - Top of 9th UCL OSU
Casper, J. to 1b for Clardy, C.. 2 4
Schultz, S. to p for Wetzler, B.. 2 4
Bono popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 2 4
Hazard pinch hit for Persico. 2 4
Hazard struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 2 4
Williams pinch hit for Gallagher. 2 4
Williams struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 4

Oregon State - Top of 9th UCL OSU


